[4.01] Main Index
Pressure Relief Valves    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 4.02
Bi-Directional Pressure Relief Valves    -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 4.03
Cross Line Pressure Relief Valves    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 4.03
Single Pilot Operated Check Valves    ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 4.04
Barrel Pilot Operated Check Valves    ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 4.05
Double Pilot Operated Check Valves    --------------------------------------------------------------------------- 4.06
3 Port Single Counterbalance Valves    -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 4.07

Pressure Relief Valves (Direct Acting Poppet) - Steel Body
 Pressure Relief Valve (Direct Acting) - Alloy Body
Order Code Ports Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable
Pressure (bar)
Factory Set
(bar)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
HDR-G1/4-210 G 1/4 25
70 - 210 200 315
HDR-G3/8-210 G 3/8 50
HDR-G1/2-210 G 1/2 80
HDR-G3/4-210 G 3/4 120
HDR-G1-210 G 1 220
Order Code Ports Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable
Pressure (bar)
Factory Set
(bar)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
HDR-G1/4-315 G 1/4 25
100 - 315 200 315
HDR-G3/8-315 G 3/8 50
HDR-G1/2-315 G 1/2 80
HDR-G3/4-315 G 3/4 120
HDR-G1-315 G 1 220
Order Code Port Size
Gauge
Port
Max. Flow

Bi-Directional Pressure Relief Valves (Direct Acting, Differential Area, Poppet) - Alloy Body
Cross Line Pressure Relief Valves (Direct Acting Poppet) - Steel Body
Order Code Port Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable
Pressure (bar)
Factory Set
(bar) Max. Pressure (bar)
LBRV2-10-24/0138-
4G4
G 1/2 60
14 - 168
138 210 LBRV2-10-30/0138-
4G4 100 - 210
Note: Cartridge and Body are not assembled.
Order Code Port Size (L/min) Pressure (bar) (bar) Max. Pressure (bar)
VAIL-G3/8-210 G 3/8 25
70 - 210 200 315
VAIL-G1/2-210 G 1/2 50
VAIL-G3/4-210 G 3/4 100
VAIL-G1-210 G 1 120
Order Code Port Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable
Pressure (bar)
Factory Set
(bar) Max. Pressure (bar)
VAIL-G3/8-315 G 3/8 25
100 - 315 200 315
VAIL-G1/2-315 G 1/2 50
VAIL-G3/4-315 G 3/4 100
VAIL-G1-315 G 1 120
Order Code Port Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable

139
VRSE-G1/2 G 1/2 80 300 173
Order Code Port Size Max. Flow
(L/min)
Max. Pressure
(bar) Pilot Ratio
Free Flow
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
VRSL-G1/4 G 1/4 20
350
7.1 : 1
3.5
VRSL-G3/8 G 3/8 30
VRSL-G1/2 G 1/2 50 3.2 : 1
VRSL-G3/4 G 3/4 100 4.0 : 1
[4.05] Main Index Section Index
Barrel Pilot Operated Check Valves - Steel Body
Order Code Port Size Pilot Port Max. Flow
(L/min)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Pilot
Ratio
Free Flow
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
VRPE-G1/4 G 1/4
G 1/4
25
350
3.6 : 1
3.5
VRPE-G3/8 G 3/8 40 3.2 : 1
VRPE-G1/2 G 1/2 60 2.8 : 1
VRPE-G3/4 G 3/4 100
300
3.2 : 1
VRPE-G1 G 1 150 6.2 : 1

3 Port Single Counterbalance Valves - Steel Body
4 Port Single Counterbalance Valves - Steel Body
Order Code Port
Size
Pilot
Port
Max.
Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable
Pressure (bar)
Max.
Pressure
(bar)
Pilot Ratio
Free Flow
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
HOV3-G3/8-210 G 3/8
G 1/4
50
60 - 210 315
4.3 : 1 3.8
HOV3-G1/2-210 G 1/2 80
HOV3-G3/4-210 G 3/4 120 6.8 : 1 2.5
Note: Factory Set 200 bar
Order Code Port
Size
Pilot
Port
Max.
Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable
Pressure (bar)
Max.
Pressure
(bar)
Pilot Ratio
Free Flow
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
HOV3-G3/8-315 G 3/8
G 1/4
50
100 - 315 315
4.3 : 1 3.8
HOV3-G1/2-315 G 1/2 80
HOV3-G3/4-315 G 3/4 120 6.8 : 1 2.5
Note: Factory Set 200 bar
Order Code Port
Size
Max.
Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable
Pressure (bar)
Max.
Pressure
(bar)
Pilot
Ratio
Free Flow
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
HOV4-G3/8-210 G 3/8 50
60 - 210 315
4.3 : 1 3.8
HOV4-G1/2-210 G 1/2 80
HOV4-G3/4-210 G 3/4 120 6.8 : 1 2.5
Note: Factory Set 200 bar
Order Code Port Size
Max.
Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable
Pressure
(bar)
Max.
Pressure
(bar)
Pilot
Ratio
Free Flow
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
HOV4-G3/8-315 G 3/8 50
100 - 315 315
4.3 : 1 3.8
HOV4-G1/2-315 G 1/2 80
HOV4-G3/4-315 G 3/4 120 6.8 : 1 2.5
Note: Factory Set 200 bar
[4.08] Main Index Section Index
4 Port Dual Counterbalance Valves - Steel Body
Order Code Port Size
Max.
Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable
Pressure
(bar)
Max.
Pressure
(bar)
Pilot
Ratio
Free Flow
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
HOW-G3/8-210 G 3/8 50
60 - 210 315
4.3 : 1 3.8
HOW-G1/2-210 G 1/2 80
HOW-G3/4-210 G 3/4 120 6.8 : 1 2.5
Note: Factory Set 200 bar
Order Code Port Size
Max.
Flow
(L/min)
Adjustable
Pressure
(bar)
Max.
Pressure
(bar)
Pilot
Ratio
Free Flow
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
HOW-G3/8-315 G 3/8 50
100 - 315 315
4.3 : 1 3.8
HOW-G1/2-315 G 1/2 80
HOW-G3/4-315 G 3/4 120 6.8 : 1 2.5
Note: Factory Set 200 bar
Main Index Section Index
Cylinder Mount Counterbalance & Pilot Operated Check Valves
Note:
• LBHC-T*A-1-A -*T (single cavity body), load is held on port C2.
• Cartridge Information on Page 4.10.
LBHC-T*A-1-A-*T LBHC-T*A-2-A-*T
[4.09]
Order Code Cavity Ports Material Max. Pressure (bar)
LBHC-T11A-1-A-8T T-11A x 1
3/4” UNO
Aluminium
(6061T6) 210
LBHC-T11A-2-A-8T T-11A x 2
LBHC-T2A-1-A-12T T-2A x 1
1 1/16” UNO
LBHC-T2A-2-A-12T T-2A x 2
[4.10] Main Index Section Index
Counterbalance Valves
Note:

350
VUR-G1 1/2-0.5 G 1 1/2 320
Order Code Port Size
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
VUR-G1/4-5.0 G 1/4
5.0
30
500
VUR-G3/8-5.0 G 3/8 45
VUR-G3/4-5.0 G 3/4 110 400
VUR-G1 1/4-5.0 G 1 1/4 210
350
VUR-G1 1/2-5.0 G 1 1/2 320
Order Code Port Size
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
DS-G1/4-0.5 G 1/4
0.5
15
315
DS-G3/8-0.5 G 3/8 30
DS-G1/2-0.5 G 1/2 40
DS-G3/4-0.5 G 3/4 120
DS-G1-0.5 G 1 200
DS-G1 1/4-0.5 G 1 1/4 300
DS-G1 1/2-0.5 G 1 1/2 400
Order Code Port Size
Cracking Pressure
(bar)
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
DS-G1/4-5.0 G 1/4
5.0
15
315
DS-G3/8-5.0 G 3/8 30
DS-G1/2-5.0 G 1/2 40
DS-G3/4-5.0 G 3/4 120
DS-G1-5.0 G 1 200
DS-G1 1/4-5.0 G 1 1/4 300
DS-G1 1/2-5.0 G 1 1/2 400
[4.12] Main Index Section Index

VUSF-G1/2 G 1/2 80
VUSF-G3/4 G 3/4 110
Order Code Port Size Max. Inlet Flow at ③
(L/min)
Ratio Max. Pressure
(bar)
LFD-10-3.0
N/A
11.4
50 : 50 240
LFD-10-6.0 22.7
LFD-10-12.0 45.4
LFD-10-16.0 60.6
LB10-4-A-3G/S G 3/8
N/A N/A 210
LB10-4-A-4G/S G 1/2
Note: Cartridge and Body are not assembled and invoiced separately.
[4.13] Main Index Section Index
Needle Valves
Note: Locking Grub Screw on Knob.
STB Series Panel Mount Nut
Order Code Port Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Max. Pressure
(bar) Materials
NV-G1/8 G 1/8 14
315
Body: Steel - Phosphate surface
Knob: Aluminium - Zinc plated
NV-G1/4 G 1/4 40
NV-G3/8 G 3/8 60
NV-G1/2 G 1/2 85
NV-G3/4 G 3/4 175
NV-G1 G 1 200
NV-G1 1/4 G 1 1/4 300
NV-G1 1/2 G 1 1/2 400
Note: Locking Grub Screw on Knob.

• Free Flow Cracking Pressure 0.5 bar.
STU Series Panel Mount Nut
Order Code Port Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Max. Pressure
(bar) Materials
FC-G1/8 G 1/8 14
315
Body: Steel - Phosphate surface
Knob: Aluminium - Zinc plated
FC-G1/4 G 1/4 40
FC-G3/8 G 3/8 60
FC-G1/2 G 1/2 85
FC-G3/4 G 3/4 175
FC-G1 G 1 200
FC-G1 1/4 G 1 1/4 300
FC-G1 1/2 G 1 1/2 400
Order Code Port Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Max. Pressure
(bar) Materials
STU-G1/4 G 1/4 12
400
Body: Steel - Cr3+
(White Zinc Plating)
Knob: Aluminium
(Clear Anodised)
STU-G3/8 G 3/8 30
STU-G1/2 G 1/2 50
STU-G3/4 G 3/4 85
STU-G1 G 1 150 320
Order Code Suits Valve Material
STN-G1/4 STU-G1/4
Steel – Zinc Plated
STN-G3/8 STU-G3/8
STN-G1/2 STU-G1/2
STN-G3/4 STU-G3/4
STN-G1 STU-G1
[4.16] Main Index Section Index
Barrel Flow Control Valves
Order Code Port Size
Max. Flow
(L/min)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Free Flow
Cracking Pressure (bar)
VURF-G1/4 G 1/4 12
320
0.5
VURF-G3/8 G 3/8 30
VURF-G1/2 G 1/2 50
VURF-G3/4 G 3/4 85 280
VURF-G1 G 1 120 250
[4.17] Main Index Section Index
Priority Flow Control Valves

• SVV90 Inlet Ports can be changed to Right Inlet by reversing Spool, End Plug & Solenoid.
Max. Flow: 90 L/min Max. Pressure: 250 bar Ports Size: G 1/2
Order Code Description Basic Symbol Transient Condition
SVV90-4102266 SVV90-G-12V
SVV90-4103561 SVV90-G-24V
Order Code Port
Size
Max.
Flow
(L/min)
Max.
Pressure
(bar)
Basic Symbol Transient Condition
SV-3238-***-Z5L-50 G 3/8 50 210
SV-3212-***-Z5L-50 G 1/2 80 210
SV-6214-***-Z5L-50 G 1/4 25 250
SV-6238-***-Z5L-50 G 3/8 40 210
SV-6212-***-Z5L-50 G 1/2 60 210
[4.24] Main Index Section Index
SV Series Selector (Diverter) Valve Order Code
SV - *2** - *** - Z5L - ** - **** - * - 50
	① ② ③       ④       ⑤       ⑥ ⑦ ⑧    ⑨
① Selector Valve – Solenoid Operated ⑤ Electrical Connector:
Z5L = DIN Plug with Light (standard)
② Valve Type:
32 = 3 port / 2 position ⑥ Manual Override Option:
62 = 6 port / 2 position Omit = Plain override on solenoid end only
             (No override in non-solenoid end of valve)
③ Port Size: LMO = Locking Manual Override
14 = G 1/4 N9 = Extended Push Pin with M5 male thread
38 = G 3/8
12 = G 1/2 ⑦ N9 Options:
Omit = M5 male thread only
④ Coil Voltage: RB = Red Ball
D12 = 12V DC RC = Rubber Cap (SV-3238 & SV-6238 only)
D24 = 24V DC
D36 = 36V DC ⑧ Seal Material:
D48 = 48V DC Omit = NBR (Standard)
R110 = 110V AC (Rectifier in coil) V = FPM (Indent)
R220 = 220V AC (Rectifier in coil)
Note: SV-3212 requires coil ID machined from 31.0mm to
31.5mm for D36, D48, R110 & R220.
Purchaser to make this modification.
⑨ Design Number
SV-*238 coil shown with N9 plus RB & RC fitted
[4.25] Main Index Section Index
SV Series Coils, Accessories & Spare Parts
Coil Locking Manual Override Rubber Cap Red Ball Core Tube with N9
DIN Plugs
SV-*214 & SV-*238
Order Code Description Coil Dimensions
FW-3-D12-Z5L-50 12V DC DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
23 ID x 45 OD x 51 L
FW-3-D24-Z5L-50 24V DC DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-3-D36-Z5L-50 36V DC DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-3-D48-Z5L-50 48V DC DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-3-R110-Z5L-50 110V AC Rectified DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-3-R220-Z5L-50 220V AC Rectified DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-3-DC-CT-50 DC Core Tube
FW-3-DC-CT-N9-50 DC Core Tube with N9 Manual Override – M5 Male Thread
FW-3-DC-LMO-50 DC Locking Manual Override
FW-3-DC-NUT-50 DC Coil / Core Tube Nut (M22 x 1.5)
FW-RB Red Ball
FW-3-RC-50 Rubber Cap (no manual override) – use with FW-3-DC-CT-N9-50
SV-*212
Order Code Description Coil Dimensions
FW-5-D12-Z5L-50 12V DC DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
31.0 ID x 63 OD x 75 L
FW-5-D24-Z5L-50 24V DC DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-5-D36-Z5L-50 36V DC DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-5-D48-Z5L-50 48V DC DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-5-R110-Z5L-50 110V AC Rectified DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-5-R220-Z5L-50 220V AC Rectified DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-5-D12-Z5L-51 12V DC DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
31.5 ID x 63 OD x 75 L
FW-5-D24-Z5L-51 24V DC DIN Coil (DIN Light Plug included)
FW-5-DC-CT-50 DC Core Tube
FW-5-DC-CT-N9-50 DC Core Tube with N9 Manual Override - M5 Male Thread
FW-5-DC-LMO-50 DC Locking Manual Override
FW-5-DC-NUT-50 DC Coil / Core Tube Nut (M30 x 1.5)
FW-RB Red Ball - use with FW-5-DC-CT-N9-50
Order Code Voltage Description
DLP-A110 110V AC
DIN Light Plug
DLP-A220 220V AC
DLP-D12 12V DC
DLP-D24 24V DC
DLP-D36 36V DC
DLP-D48 48V DC
[4.26] Main Index Section Index
Manual Selector (Diverter) Valves
 Note: Closed Centre Crossover (Code B) are available as indent to customer order.
  Note: Closed Centre Crossover (Code B) are available as indent to customer order.
 Note: RV-6-G**-A valve consists of 2 x RV-3-G**-A valves & 1 x  RV-6-G**-ASSY KIT.
Order Code Port Size Max. Flow L/min) Max. Pressure (bar) Basic Symbol
RV-3-G3/8-A G 3/8 60
315 RV-3-G1/2-A G 1/2 90
RV-3-G3/4-A G 3/4 120
RV-3-G1-A     G 1 200 250
Order Code Port Size Max. Flow (L/min) Max. Pressure (bar) Basic Symbol
RV-6-G3/8-A G 3/8 60
315 RV-6-G1/2-A G 1/2 90
RV-6-G3/4-A G 3/4 120
RV-6-G1-A     G 1 200 250
Order Code Port Size
RV-6-G3/8-ASSY KIT G 3/8
RV-6-G1/2- ASSY KIT G 1/2
RV-6-G3/4- ASSY KIT G 3/4
RV-6-G1- ASSY KIT G 1
[4.27] Main Index Section Index
Note:
• Closed Centre Crossover (Code B) are available as indent to customer order.